
 
   ITEM RES 00-04945   

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 
REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 

JUNE 19, 2012 AGENDA 
 
SUBJECT: TYPE: SUBMITTED BY: 

Amendment and Restatement to 
License Agreements with 
Sprintcom, Inc.  

 
 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance 
Motion 
Discussion Only 

Enza Petrarca 
Village Attorney 

 

SYNOPSIS 
Resolutions have been prepared authorizing approval of a First Amendment and Restatement to License 
Agreement with Sprintcom, Inc. to maintain and operate antennas on Village Property located at 3301 
Finley and 5235 Katrine. A Resolution has been prepared authorizing approval of a Second Amendment 
and Restatement to License Agreement to maintain and operate an antenna on Village Property located at 
4414 Downers Drive. 
  
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Steward of Financial and Environmental Sustainability.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT   
The proposed agreements are for an additional two (2) five year terms, which would begin upon the end of 
the existing license agreements on November 1, 2103.  The Village shall collect $4,000 for the Finley site, 
$2,700 for the Katrine site and $4,500 for the Downers Drive site monthly (with a four percent increase 
effective January 1 of each year) until December 31, 2023.  
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the June 19, 2012 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
SprintCom, Inc. is a provider of digital communications in the Chicagoland area. SprintCom contacted the 
Village concerning its desire to renew these antenna agreements. The amendments provide for the 
extension of the license agreement, revise the monthly compensation and amend the tax payment and 
subletting provisions of the existing agreements.   
 
In 1998 (see Resolution 98-38), the Council approved three license agreements with SprintCom for the 
installation, maintenance and operation of antenna on Village property located at 3301 Finley, and 5235 
Katrine and (4318) n/k/a 4414 Downers Drive.  These existing agreements are due to expire August 31, 
2013.  In 2009 (see Resolution 2009-86), the Council approved a first amendment to the license agreement 
for the 4414 Downers Drive for the addition of Clearwire Communication equipment, thereby creating a 
sublease provision where the Village receives an additional $500 per month in rent.   
 

The proposed amendment will add two additional five (5) year terms, commencing upon the end of the 
current lease (11/1/13) and would conclude on December 31, 2023.  Approval of the proposed agreement 
beginning November 1, 2013 would result in the Village collecting $2,700 for the Katrine site, $4,000 for 
the Finley site and $4,500 for the Downers Drive site until December 31, 2023, with a four percent 
increase in each year thereafter. The Village will again have the option of renewing the license agreement 
for two additional five year terms at the conclusion of the first amendment.   
 

ATTACHMENTS 
Resolutions and Agreements 
Resolution 98-58 



 2

Resolution 09-86        1\mw\agenda.12\Sprint-Katrine-Finley-Downers-MM 


































































































































































	Sprint-Katrine-Finley-Downers-4945.pdf
	 
	   Item RES 00-04945   
	Village of Downers Grove 
	Report for the Village Council Meeting 
	June 19, 2012 Agenda 



	1_Sprint - 3301 Finley Res&Agr.pdf
	2_Sprint - 5235 Katrine Res&Agr.pdf
	3_Sprint - 4414 Downers Dr Res&Agr.pdf
	4_Resolution 98-38.pdf
	5_Resolution 09-86.pdf

